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Governor Thomas Johnson @ Middletown - 10/24/2014

7:00:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Governor Thomas Johnson 7 27 7 7 48

Middletown 7 3 7 7 24

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play GOV MID

Middletown 1 10:08 #28 Nick Welch runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 0 7
KJ Bromwell good)

Governor Thomas 1 02:03 #10 Tyler Magaha pass complete to #1 Kahari Kilgore for 53 yards. 7 7

Johnson Touchdown! (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley good)

Middletown 2 11:52 34 yard field goal attempt by #28 Nick Welch. Good! 7 10

Governor Thomas 2 09:41 #10 Tyler Magaha pass complete to #1 Kahari Kilgore for 8 yards. 14 10

Johnson Touchdown! (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley good)

Governor Thomas 2 04:00 #10 Tyler Magaha pass complete to #4 Isaiah Martinez for 51 yards. 20 10

Johnson Touchdown! (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley no good)

Governor Thomas 2 01:45 #10 Tyler Magaha pass complete to #1 Kahari Kilgore for 30 yards. 27 10

Johnson Touchdown! (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley good)

Governor Thomas 2 00:43 #10 Tyler Magaha pass complete to #1 Kahari Kilgore for 9 yards. 34 10

Johnson Touchdown! (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley good)

Middletown 3 04:18 #44 Patrick Moore runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 34 17
KJ Bromwell good)

Middletown 3 00:26 #28 Nick Welch runs to the Knights 46 for -3 yards. Fumble! (Team) 41 17
Recovered by #17 Jonathan Eustaquio. (Point after kick by #62 Jacob
Manley good)

Middletown 4 07:35 #44 Patrick Moore pass complete to #81 Jacob Hamilton for 16 yards. 41 24
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)

Governor Thomas 4 04:32 #24 Daon Thomas runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 48 24

Johnson #62 Jacob Manley good)
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Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

f7

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Governor Thomas Johnson

379

56

6.8
305

16 - 29

19.1

74
27
2.7
305
16

19.1

00:21:32

17

10

7/14 (50.0%)

1/1 (100.0%)

Middletown
288

64

4.5

16

272
59
4.6

16

00:26:28

19

17

4/10 (40.0%)
10/24/14, 10:15 PM

0/0 (0.0%)
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Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
10 Tyler 16 29 305 5 2 44 1 5 16 1 0
Magaha Patrick
L Moore
RUSHING - GOVERNOR THOMAS JOHNSON RUSHING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
24 Daon 7 50 7.1 1 28 Nick 28 166 5.9 1
Thomas Welch
32 8 32 4.0 0 3 13 101 7.8 0
Marcus Marques
Waddy Lauer
34 10 11 1.1 0 30 Peter 4 25 6.3 0
Heon

10 Tyler 2 -19 -9.5 0

Magaha 45 3 18 6.0 0

- James

Early
15 Will 2 4 2.0 0
Davis
44 9 -42 -4.7 1
Patrick
Moore
RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN
Name Rec Yds Avg TD
81 Jacob 1 16 16.0 1
Hamilton
28 Nick 0 0 0.0 0
Welch
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Name

1 Kahari
Kilgore

7 Tyler
Leone

4 |saiah
Martinez

6 Josh
Price

24

24 Daon
Thomas

26
Cortae
Williams

Rec

4

Yds

100

99

66

26

Avg

25.0

19.8

33.0

13.0

9.0

3.0

2.0

D
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Name Tki Solo Ast Sack
28 Jake 8.0 7 2 0.0
Fowkes
21 Brent 8.0 7 2 0.0
Leone
44 Dalton 7.5 6 3 0.0
Kline
54 Nathan 4.5 3 3 1.0
Specht
80 3.0 3 0 1.0
17 3.0 2 2 1.0
Jonathan
Eustaquio
6 Josh 3.0 2 2 0.0
Price
3 Nicholas 2.5 2 1 0.0
Hoult
80 2.5 2 1 1.0
20 Lenard 2.0 2 0 0.0
Prue
49 2.0 1 2 0.0
Cameron
O'Brien
5 Chad 2.0 1 2 0.0
Martin
54 1.5 1 1 0.0
31 Keon 1.5 1 1 0.0
Washington
34 1.0 1 0 0.0
26 Cortae 1.0 1 0 0.0
Williams
65 Dajour 1.0 1 0 0.0
Thomas

6 Seth 1.0 1 0 0.0

) McClain

TFL

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

DEla_.ré&'glx:yYVMIB%Eﬁeﬁwﬁer.conﬂdashboard/teams/ 175236/ seasonj .
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
28 Nick 6.5 6 1 0.0 1.0 0
Welch

82 Keller 4.5 4 1 2.0 2.0 0
Falkenstein

3 Marques 4.0 4 0 0.0 0.0 0
Lauer

2 Louis 3.5 3 1 0.0 0.0 1
Prensky

32 3.0 3 0 0.0 1.0 0
Anthony

Orsini

8 Shawn 3.0 3 0 0.0 0.0 0
Green

30 Peter 2.5 2 1 0.0 0.0 0
Heon

76 Jace 2.0 2 0 0.0 0.0 0
Denham

60 Dalton 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
Russo

20 Nick 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 1
Forbes

44 Patrick 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
Moore

9 KJ 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0
Bromwell

79 Will 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
McClain

52 1.0 1 0 0.0 1.0 0
Matthew

Pritts

10/24/14, 10:15 PM
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8 Noel 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0

Walton

66 Jacob 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0

Scherer

68 Kyree 05 0 1 0.0 0.0

Hansen

75 Clay 05 O 1 0.0 0.0

Hayes

KICKING - GOVERNOR THOMAS JOHNSON KICKING - MIDDLETOWN

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts

62 Jacob 0 0 6 6 28 Nick 1 2 0 3

Manley Welch
9 KJ 0 0 3 3
Bromwell

PUNTING - GOVERNOR THOMAS JOHNSON PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120

3 4 146 36.5 2 30 Peter 4 102 25.5 0

Nicholas Heon

Hoult - J

PUNT RETURNS - GOVERNOR THOMAS JOHNSON PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
8 Shawn 1 5 5.0 0
Green

10/24/14,10:15 PM
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Ba
Name Att
7 Tyler 1
Leone
31 Keon 1
Washington
5 1
24 Daon 1
Thomas

Yds

15

12

Avg

15.0

12.0

0.0

0.0

TD
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Name Att
2 Louis 1
Prensky

28 Nick 1
Welch

3 Marques 1
Lauer

82 Keller 2
Falkenstein

45 James 1
Early

77 Noah 1
Zearfoss

Yds

25

14

10

Avg

25.0

14.0

10.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

™D
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