## **Box Score Report**

Governor Thomas Johnson @ Middletown - 10/24/2014

7:00:00 PM

BOX SCORE									
Team	1	2	3	4	т				
Governor Thomas Johnson	7	27	7	7	48				
Middletown	7	3	7	7	24				

Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	GOV	MID
Middletown	1	10:08	#28 Nick Welch runs for 4 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)	0	7
Governor Thomas Johnson	1	02:03	#10 Tyler Magaha pass complete to #1 Kahari Kilgore for 53 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley good)	7	7
Middletown	2	11:52	34 yard field goal attempt by #28 Nick Welch. Good!	7	10
Governor Thomas Johnson	2	09:41	#10 Tyler Magaha pass complete to #1 Kahari Kilgore for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley good)	14	10
Governor Thomas Johnson	2	04:00	#10 Tyler Magaha pass complete to #4 Isaiah Martinez for 51 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley no good)	20	10
Governor Thomas Johnson	2	01:45	#10 Tyler Magaha pass complete to #1 Kahari Kilgore for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley good)	27	10
Governor Thomas Johnson	2	00:43	#10 Tyler Magaha pass complete to #1 Kahari Kilgore for 9 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley good)	34	10
Middletown	3	04:18	#44 Patrick Moore runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)	34	17
Middletown	3	00:26	#28 Nick Welch runs to the Knights 46 for -3 yards. Fumble! (Team) Recovered by #17 Jonathan Eustaquio. (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley good)	41	17
Middletown	4	07:35	#44 Patrick Moore pass complete to #81 Jacob Hamilton for 16 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 KJ Bromwell good)	41	24
Governor Thomas Johnson	4	04:32	#24 Daon Thomas runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #62 Jacob Manley good)	48	24 ):15 P

Exercise Report LMy GameCenter	http://www.hsgamecenter.com/dash	board/teams/175236/seas
	Governor Thomas Johnson	Middletown
Total Offense	379	288
Number of Plays	56	64
Yards per Play	6.8	4.5
Passing	305	16
Completions - Attempts	16 - 29	1 - 5
Yards per Pass	19.1	16.0
Touchdowns - Interceptions	5 - 2	1 - 0
Rushing	74	272
Rushing Attempts	27	59
Yards per Rush	2.7	4.6
Receiving	305	16
Receiving Completions	16	1
Yards per Catch	19.1	16.0
Penalties - Yards	7 - 45	3 - 20
Turnovers	3	4
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 1	4 - 4
Interceptions Thrown	2	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	4 - 36.5	4 - 25.5
Defensive Sacks - Yards	4 - 27	2 - 19
Time of Possession	00:21:32	00:26:28
Downs		
First Downs	17	19
First Downs - Rushing	6	17
First Downs - Passing	10	1
First Downs - Penalties	1	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	7/14 (50.0%)	<b>4/10 (40.0%)</b> 10/24/14, 10:15
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/1 (100.0%)	0/0 (0.0%)

## Box Score Report | My GameCenter PASSING - GOVERNOR THOMAS JOHNSON

Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int
10 Tyler Magaha	16	29	305	5	2

PASSING - MIDDLETOWN PASSING - MIDDLETOWN										
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int					
44 Patrick Moore	1	5	16	1	0					

RUSHING -	RUSHING - GOVERNOR THOMAS JOHNSON										
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD							
24 Daon Thomas	7	50	7.1	1							
32 Marcus Waddy	8	32	4.0	0							
34	10	11	1.1	0							
10 Tyler Magaha	2	-19	-9.5	0							

RUSHING -	MIDDLETOW	/N		
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
28 Nick Welch	28	166	5.9	1
3 Marques Lauer	13	101	7.8	0
30 Peter Heon	4	25	6.3	0
45 James Early	3	18	6.0	0
15 Will Davis	2	4	2.0	0
44 Patrick Moore	9	-42	-4.7	1

RECEIVING - MIDDLETOWN										
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD						
81 Jacob Hamilton	1	16	16.0	1						
28 Nick Welch	0	0	0.0	0						

Box Secre Beng	* RECEIVING - GOVERNOR THOMAS JOHNSON									
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD						
1 Kahari Kilgore	4	100	25.0	4						
7 Tyler Leone	5	99	19.8	0						
4 Isaiah Martinez	2	66	33.0	1						
6 Josh Price	2	26	13.0	0						
24	1	9	9.0	0						
24 Daon Thomas	1	3	3.0	0						
26 Cortae Williams	1	2	2.0	0						

http://www.hsgamecenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season...

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	In
28 Jake Fowkes	8.0	7	2	0.0	0.0	0	28 Nick Welch	6.5	6	1	0.0	1.0	0
21 Brent Leone	8.0	7	2	0.0	0.0	0	82 Keller Falkenstein	4.5	4	1	2.0	2.0	0
44 Dalton Kline	7.5	6	3	0.0	0.0	0	3 Marques Lauer	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0
54 Nathan Specht	4.5	3	3	1.0	1.0	0	2 Louis Prensky	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	1
80	3.0	3	0	1.0	1.0	0	32	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.0	0
17	3.0	2	2	1.0	1.0	0	Anthony Orsini						
Jonathan Eustaquio							8 Shawn Green	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
6 Josh Price	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0	30 Peter Heon	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
3 Nicholas Hoult	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0	76 Jace Denham	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
80	2.5	2	1	1.0	1.0	0	60 Dalton	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
20 Lenard Prue	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	Russo						
49 Cameron	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0	20 Nick Forbes	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	1
O'Brien							44 Patrick Moore	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
5 Chad Martin	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0	9 KJ	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
54	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	Bromwell						
31 Keon Washington	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	79 Will McClain	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
34	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	52 Matthew	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0
26 Cortae Williams	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	Pritts						
65 Dajour Thomas	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0							
56 Seth McClain	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0					10	0/24/14, 2	10:15

Bo	x Score Report	Ӎ <sub>҈Ю</sub> Ga	meCenter	0	0.0	0.0	0
	8 Noel Walton	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
	66 Jacob Scherer	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
	68 Kyree Hansen	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
	75 Clay Hayes	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

http://www.hsgamecenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season...

KICKING - GOVERNOR THOMAS JOHNSON									
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts					
62 Jacob Manley	0	0	6	6					

KICKING - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	FG	FGA	ХР	Pts	
28 Nick Welch	1	2	0	3	
9 KJ Bromwell	0	0	3	3	

PUNTING - GOVERNOR THOMAS JOHNSON					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
3 Nicholas Hoult	4	146	36.5	2	

PUNT RETURNS - GOVERNOR THOMAS JOHNSON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNTING - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
30 Peter Heon	4	102	25.5	0	

PUNT RETURNS - MIDDLETOWN					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
8 Shawn Green	1	5	5.0	0	

Bo	Box Score Renort I My GameCenter KICKOFF RETURNS - GOVERNOR THOMAS JOHNSON						
	Name	Att	Yds	Avg	тр		
	7 Tyler Leone	1	15	15.0	0		
	31 Keon Washington	1	12	12.0	0		
	5	1	0	0.0	0		
	24 Daon Thomas	1	0	0.0	0		

http://www.hsgamecenter.com/dashboard/teams/175236/season.					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
2 Louis Prensky	1	25	25.0	0	
28 Nick Welch	1	14	14.0	0	
3 Marques Lauer	1	10	10.0	0	
82 Keller Falkenstein	2	4	2.0	0	
45 James Early	1	0	0.0	0	
77 Noah Zearfoss	1	0	0.0	0	